## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Oxford Magnet Technology Ltd now d/b/a Siemens Magnet Technology, Ltd.	10/19/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Siemens Plc		
Street Address:	Faraday House, Sir William Siemens Square		
City:	Frimley, Camberley		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	GU16 8QD		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

F	Property Type	Number
Patent Number:		5210512

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)258-5921

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-258-5790

Email: pvandermeer@schiffhardin.com

Correspondent Name: Schiff Hardin LLP

Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive - Suite 6600

Address Line 2: Patent Department

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: R09,0141 (26965-4295)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pam VanderMeer

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=R090141\_Assignment\_USP5210512#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 521

PATENT REEL: 023456 FRAME: 0920

### ASSIGNMENT

FOR a valuable consideration, Oxford Magnet Technology Ltd now d/b/a Siemens Magnet Technology, Ltd., Wharf Road, Eynsham, Witney, Oxfordshire, United Kingdom, a British corporation, owner by Assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to each of the below-listed United States patent applications and patent, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Siemens Plc, Faraday House, Sir William Siemens Square, Frimley, Camberley, GU16 8QD, United Kingdom, a British corporation, the aforementioned entire right, title and interest in and to each of the below-listed United States patent.

United States Patent No. 5,210,512 issued May 11, 1993

The aforementioned sale, assignment and transfer includes any United States patents issuing on any of the above-listed applications, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof, and substitutions of or for each application, and all rights and privileges under the patent that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country.

Oxford Magnet Technology Ltd now d/b/a Siemens Magnet Technology Ltd hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any patent that may be granted for any of the above-listed applications or improvements to Siemens Plc, Faraday House, Sir William Siemens Square, Frimley, Camberley, GU16 8QD, United Kingdom.

DATE: \_\_/1,10.01

CH2\7505421.1

PATENT

RECORDED: 11/04/2009 REEL: 023456 FRAME: 0921